503613047 12/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3659678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
W. ROBERT TAYLOR	02/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1599 CLIFTON ROAD	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30322	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14427031			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 984-2300

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com
Correspondent Name: BRADLEY K. GROFF

Address Line 1: 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C06.1-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY K. GROFF
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=07_Signed_Assign_Prov_App_Taylor_Emory#page1.tif source=07_Signed_Assign_Prov_App_Taylor_Emory#page2.tif

PATENT 503613047 REEL: 037298 FRAME: 0044

Emory Docket: 11142 PROV

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, W. Robert Taylor of Stone Mountain, Georgia; Raymond P. Vito of Atlanta, Georgia; Michael L. Wach of Alpharetta, Georgia and Jack Griffis of Decatur, Georgia, have invented new and useful improvements in DELIVERY DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING THERAPEUTIC AGENTS, for which a United States Provisional Application was filed on September 10, 2012 and assigned Serial No. . 61/698,884; and

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY, a Georgia nonprofit corporation with offices located at 1599 Clifton Road, 4th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30322, is desirous of attaining the entire interest of W. Robert Taylor's contrubition to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, consistent with my existing obligations under the Intellectual Property Policy laid out in Section 7.6 of the Emory University Policy Manual, for good and valuable consideration received the sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, W. Robert Taylor, sell, assign and transfer unto said EMORY UNIVERSITY, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including, without limitation, any U.S. application claiming a right of priority from this provisional application, said provisional application, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) under 35 U.S.C. § 19(e), any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any International Convention arising from said application(s).

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid EMORY UNIVERSITY's legal

PATENT REEL: 037298 FRAME: 0045

Emory Docket: 11142 PROV Application Serial No. :61/698,884 Page 2

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

Date:	ولمدع	W. W.	12013	By:	W	\mathcal{N}^{\sim}		(L.S.)
45.0					W. Ro	bert Taylo	or //	

State of

GEORGIA

County of

The same

On 18", Fedo 2013 perfore me, Joycol Tracker Scool

personally appeared W. Robert Taylor, personally known to me <u>OR</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/15/2015

1/12/15

BYAD PERKEASON NOTARY PUBLIC DeKalb County State of Georgia My Comm. Expires Sept. 12, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 037298 FRAME: 0046